LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

2nd Rev.  cieer no. 17
CANCELLING 18t ReV.  ciieer no 17

P. 5. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 3

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE 1C

Large Commercial Rate

Applicable:
In all territory served.

Availability:
Availabile for altermating current service to any customer whose entire
lighting and power requirements at a single service location are purchased
under this schedule and who guarantee the minimum demand designated below
under "Determination of Billing Demand,"

Rate:
Demand Charge: T
First 25 kilowatts of billing demand .eeseseses. $3.35 per Kw per month
Next 975 kilowatts of billing demand eecesesess. $3.00 per Kw per month
Excess over 1000 kilowatts of billing demand ...... $2.80 per Kw per month
Energy Charge: ' T

Firet 2,000 kilowatt-hours per month ...ecesncesveseeness 2,26¢. per kwh
Next 18,000 kilowatt-hours per month seeeeseseeccsssseses 1.78¢ per kwh
Next 80,000 kilowatt-hours per month ..cececssesesssecssss 1.49¢ per kwh
Next  L0O0,000 kilowatt-hours per month ceeeesessessssssasss 1.40¢ per kwh
BExcess over 500,000 kilowatt-hours per month .eeeeevecsscess 1.30¢ per kwh

Determination of Billing Demand: ,
The maximum demand for the month shall be the highest average load in
kilowatts occurring during any fifteen-minute interval in the month as
shown by maximum demand instrument. Where light and power service at
a gingle service location are measured through separate meters the
highest fifteen-minute demands for each character of service shall be
combined for billing purposes.

The billing demand shall be the maximum demand determined as above,
provided that in no case shall the billing demand for any month be
taken as less than 50% of the maximum demand recorded during the
preceding eleven months nor less than a minimum billing demand of 25
kilowatts. Provided, however, that a minimum billing demand of 10
kilowatts shall apply to any customer served under this rate schedule
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Issued by authority of an Order of the PSC of Ky. in Case No. 6723 dated 6/20/77.






